
 LECTIONARY READINGS FOR JANUARY 2017 
(MP = Morning Prayer, EP = Evening Prayer) 
 
Sunday 1 January  -  First Sunday After Christmas 
MP Ps 132 Is 62: 6-7, 10-12 Heb 2: 10-18 
EP Ps 89: 1-18 1 Sam 1: 1-28 Mt 1: 18-25 
 

Monday 2 January  
MP Ps 94  Gen 12: 1-7 Heb 11: 1-12 
EP Pss (95), 96, 97 1 Kings 19: 1-8 Jn 6: 35-42, 48-51 
 

Tuesday 3 January  
MP Pss 98, 99, (100), 

101 
Gen 28: 10-22 Heb 11: 13-22 

EP Ps 102 1 Kings 19: 9-18 Jn 10: 7-17 
 

Wednesday 4 January  
MP Ps 103 Ex 3: 1-12 Heb 11: 23-31 
EP Ps 104 Jos 3: 14- 4: 7 Jn 14: 6-14 
 

Thursday 5 January  
MP Ps 105: 1-22 Jos 1: 1-9 Heb 11: 32- 12: 2 
EP Ps 8 Is 66: 18-23 Rom 15: 7-13 
 

Friday 6 January  -  THE EPIPHANY OF OUR LORD 
MP Ps 2 Is 52: 7-10 Rev 21: 22-27 
EP Ps 47 Is 49: 1-7 Mt 12: 14-21 
 

Saturday 7 January  
MP Ps 105: 23-45 Is 52: 3-6 Rev 2: 1-7 
EP Ps 104 Is 61: 1-9 Gal 3: 23-29; 4: 4-7 
 

Sunday 8 January  –  First Sunday After The Epiphany – THE BAPTISM OF CHRIST 
MP Ps 1 Is 40: 1-11 Heb 1: 1-12 
EP Pss 4, 5 Gen 1: 1- 2: 3 Jn 1: 1-7, 19-20, 29-34 
 

Monday 9 January 
MP Pss 129, 130, 131 Is 40: 12-24 Eph 1: 1-14 
EP Pss 132, 133, 

(134) 
Gen 2: 4-9, (10-15), 16-25 Mk 1: 1-13 

 

Tuesday 10 January 
MP Ps 135 Is 40: 25-31 Eph 1: 15-23 
EP Ps 136 Gen 3: 1-24 Mk 1: 14-28 
 

Wednesday 11 January   
MP Pss 137, 138 Is 41: 1-16 Eph 2: 1-10 
EP Ps 139 Gen 4: 116 Mk 1: 29-45 
 

Thursday 12 January 
MP Pss 140, 141, 142 Is 41: 17-29 Eph 2: 11-22 
EP Pss 143, 144 Gen 4: 17-26 Mk 2: 1-12 
 

Friday 13 January 
MP Ps 145 Is 42: (1-9) 10-17 Eph 3: 1-13 
EP Pss 146, 147 Gen 6: 1-8 Mk 2: 13-22 
 

Saturday 14 January 
MP Pss 148, 149, 150 Is 43: 1-13 Eph 3: 14-21 
EP Pss 1, 2, 3 Gen 6: 9-22 Mk 2: 23- 3: 6 
 

Sunday 15 January  –  Second Sunday After The Epiphany 
MP Ps 11 Is 43: 14- 44: 5 Heb 6: 17- 7: 10 
EP Ps 10 Gen 7: 1-10, 17-23 Jn 4: 27-42  
 
 

 
 
 

Monday 16 January  
MP Pss 4, 5, 6 Is 44: 6-8, 21-23 Eph 4: 1-16 
EP Pss 7, 8 Gen 8: 6-22 Mk 3: 7-19a 
 

Tuesday 17 January 
MP Ps 9 Is 44: 9-20 Eph 4: 17-32 
EP Pss 10, 11 Gen 9: 1-17 Mk 3: 19b-35 
 

Wednesday 18 January  -  CONFESSION OF ST PETER 
MP Pss 12, 13, 14 Is 44: 24- 45: 7 Eph 5: 1-14 
EP Pss 15, 16 Gen 9: 18-29 Mk 4: 1-20 
 

Thursday 19 January   
MP  Ps 17 Is 45: 8-17 Eph 5: 15-33 
EP Ps 18: 1-31 Gen 11: 1-9 Mk 4: 21-34 
 

Friday 20 January 
MP Ps 18: 32-52 Is 45: 18-25 Eph 6: 1-9 
EP Pss 19, 20, 21 Gen 11: 27- 12: 8 Mk 4: 35-41 
 

Saturday 21 January  
MP Ps 22 Is 46: 1-13 Eph 6: 10-24 
EP Pss 23, 24 Gen 12: 9- 13: 1 Mk 5: 1-20 
 

Sunday 22 January –  Third Sunday After The Epiphany 
MP Ps 6 Is 47: 1-15 Heb 10: 19-31 
EP Ps 7 Gen 13: 2-18 Jn 5: 2-18 
 

Monday 23 January 
MP Ps 25 Is 48: 1-11 Gal 1: 1-17 
EP Pss 26, 27 Gen 14: (1-7) 8-24 Mk 5: 21-43 
 

Tuesday 24 January  
MP Pss 28, 29, 30 Is 48: 12-21 Gal 1: 8- 2: 10 
EP Ps 31 Gen 15: 1-11, 17-21 Mk 6: 1-13 
 

Wednesday 25 January  -  THE CONVERSION OF ST PAUL 
MP Pss 32, 33 Is 49: 1-12 Gal 2: 11-21 
EP Ps 34 Gen 16: 1-14 Mk 6: 13-29 
 

Thursday 26 January   
MP Ps 35 Is 49: 13-26 Gal 3: 1-14 
EP Ps 36 Gen 16: 15- 17: 14 Mk 6: 30-46 
 

Friday 27 January 
MP Ps 37: 1-20 Is 50: 1-11 Gal 3: 15-22 
EP Ps 37: 21-41 Gen 17: 15-27 Mk 6: 47-56 
 

Saturday 28 January 
MP Ps 38 Is 51: 1-8 Gal 3: 23-29 
EP Ps 39 Gen 18: 1-16 Mk 7: 1-23 
 

Sunday 29 January  –  Fourth Sunday After The Epiphany 
MP Ps 13 Is 51: 9-16 Heb 11: 8-16 
EP Pss 14, 16 Gen 1: 16-33 Jn 7: 14-31 
 

Monday 30 January  
MP Pss 40, 41 Is 51: 17-23 Gal 4: 1-11 
EP Pss 42, 43 Gen 19: 1-29 Mk 7: 24-37 
 
 

Tuesday 31 January  
MP Ps 44 Is 52: 1-12 Gal 4: 12-20 
EP Pss 45, 46 Gen 21: 1-21 Mk 8: 1-10 
 
 


